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Categories 4/21 10/21 4/22 10/22 04/23 10/23 Comments 

Total number of member 
entities 

           
Certificate Assembly    
 
Degree Assembly 

 
 
 

78 
 

42 

76 
 

43 

77 
 

42 

76 
 

42 

 
 
 

76 
 

45 

78 
 

45 

Certificate Assembly 
Voting: 69 
Voting Coalition (2 entities - 1 vote for jurisdiction): 1 
Non-Voting: 7 
Corresponding: 1  
 
Degree Assembly 
Voting: 39 
Corresponding: 6 

New member applications 
 

Certificate Assembly 
 
Degree Assembly 

 
 

0 
 

1 

 
 

1 
 

3 

 
 

0 
 

0 

 
 

0 
 

0 

 
 

1 
 

3 

 
 

2 
 

2 

Certificate Assembly 
- National Fire Agency, Ministry of Interior, Taiwan 

(voting member) 
- Rural Metro Emergency Management Services (Pty) 

Itd., South Africa (voting member)  
 
Degree Assembly 

− Eastern New Mexico University – Ruidoso Branch 
Community College (voting member) 

− Rowan-Cabarrus Community College (voting 
member)  

Total number of 
accredited entities 
 

Certificate Assembly 
 
Degree Assembly 

 
 
 

69 
 

31 

 
 
 

67 
 

31 

 
 
 

69 
 

30 

 
 
 

68 
 

30 

 
 
 

68 
 

29 

 
67 

 
29 

Certificate Assembly withdrawals since April 2023 
Voting/Accredited: 0 
 
 
Degree Assembly withdrawals since April 2023 
Voting: 1 

- Metropolitan Community College 
 

Total number of site visits 
since April 2023 
          

Certificate Assembly 
 

 
 
 

0 
 

 
 
 

14 
 

 
 
 

13 
 

 
 
 

5 
 

 
 
 

8 
 

 
 
 

7 
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Degree Assembly 3 4 5 0 4 1 
 

Administrative Reviews 
Completed for the CA 
since April 2023 

25 23 4 12 11 18 
 

Administrative Reviews in 
Progress for the CA 23 1 6 12 19 15  

Scheduled/Potential Site 
Visits (before the next 
spring meeting) 
 

Certificate Assembly 
 
Degree Assembly 

 
 
 
 

17 
 

12 

 
 
 
 

19 
 

       7 

 
 
 
 

13 
 

4 

 
 
 
 

9 
 

6 

 
 
 
 

16 
 

9 

 
 

9 
 

6 
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Number of countries 
participating in IFSAC 
          

Certificate Assembly 
 
Degree Assembly 

 
 
 

14 
 

4 

 
 
 

14 
 

3 

14 
 

4 

11 
 

3 

 
 
 

11 
 

3 

 
 
 

12 
 

3 

 

CA - Total number of 
certification records in 
IFSAC Seal Registry 

 
2,259,302 2,273,131 2,313,246 2,475,162 2,535,538 2,599,506 

 

CA - Number of Registry 
entries since previous 
report (04/2023) 

329,210 13,829 40,115 88,868 60,376 63,968 
 

DA - Total number of 
records in IFSAC Seal 
Registry 

475 482 533 576 604 615 
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