## **IFSAC Administration Report** 2023 Fall Meeting (October 2023)

Categories	4/21	10/21	4/22	10/22	04/23	10/23	Comments
Total number of member entities  Certificate Assembly  Degree Assembly	78 42	76 43	77 42	76 42	76 45	78 45	Certificate Assembly Voting: 69 Voting Coalition (2 entities - 1 vote for jurisdiction): 1 Non-Voting: 7 Corresponding: 1  Degree Assembly Voting: 39 Corresponding: 6
New member applications  Certificate Assembly  Degree Assembly	0 1	1 3	0 0	0	1 3	2 2	Certificate Assembly  - National Fire Agency, Ministry of Interior, Taiwan (voting member)  - Rural Metro Emergency Management Services (Pty) Itd., South Africa (voting member)  Degree Assembly  - Eastern New Mexico University – Ruidoso Branch Community College (voting member)  - Rowan-Cabarrus Community College (voting member)
Total number of accredited entities  Certificate Assembly  Degree Assembly	69 31	67	69 30	68	68 29	67 29	Certificate Assembly withdrawals since April 2023 Voting/Accredited: 0  Degree Assembly withdrawals since April 2023 Voting: 1  - Metropolitan Community College
Total number of site visits since April 2023  Certificate Assembly	0	14	13	5	8	7	

## **IFSAC Administration Report** 2023 Fall Meeting (October 2023)

Categories	4/21	10/21	4/22	10/22	04/23	10/23	Comments
Degree Assembly	3	4	5	0	4	1	
Administrative Reviews Completed for the CA since April 2023	25	23	4	12	11	18	
Administrative Reviews in Progress for the CA	23	1	6	12	19	15	
Scheduled/Potential Site Visits (before the next spring meeting)							
Certificate Assembly	17	19	13	9	16	9	
Degree Assembly	12	7	4	6	9	6	

## **IFSAC Administration Report** 2023 Fall Meeting (October 2023)

Categories	4/21	10/21	4/22	10/22	04/23	10/23	Comments
Number of countries participating in IFSAC							
Certificate Assembly	14	14	14	11	11	12	
Degree Assembly	4	3	4	3	3	3	
CA - Total number of certification records in IFSAC Seal Registry	2,259,302	2,273,131	2,313,246	2,475,162	2,535,538	2,599,506	
CA - Number of Registry entries since previous report (04/2023)	329,210	13,829	40,115	88,868	60,376	63,968	
DA - Total number of records in IFSAC Seal Registry	475	482	533	576	604	615	